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Appendix IV 

Village By-election (November 2011) 
Voter Turnout Rates 

Indigenous Inhabitant Representative 

District 
Name of 

Rural 
Name of 

Electorate 

Cumulative Turnout (actual number of electors) 
Cumulative Hourly Turnout Rate (%) 

Committee 
Village 

13:00 15:00 17:00 19:00 

North 
Sha Tau 

Kok District 
Luk Keng 
Chan Uk 

404 
56 

13.86% 

126 

31.19% 

152 

37.62% 

170 

42.08% 

Tai Po 
Sai Kung 

North 
Ping Chau 
Tai Tong 

45 
10 

22.22% 

24 

53.33% 

28 

62.22% 

28 

62.22% 

Yuen Long Pat Heung 
Yuen Kong 
San Tsuen 

165 
52 

31.52% 

91 

55.15% 

119 

72.12% 

149 

90.30% 

Resident Representative 

District 
Name of 

Rural 
Name of 

Electorate 

Cumulative Turnout (actual number of electors) 
Cumulative Hourly Turnout Rate (%) 

Committee 
Village 

13:00 15:00 17:00 19:00 

North 
Fanling 
District 

Tong Hang 
(Upper) 

95 
21 

22.11% 

37 

38.95% 

42 

44.21% 

52 

54.74% 




