Appendix IV

Village By-election (November 2011) Voter Turnout Rates

Indigenous Inhabitant Representative

District	Name of Rural Committee	Name of Village	Electorate	Cumulative Turnout (actual number of electors) Cumulative Hourly Turnout Rate (%)			
				13:00	15:00	17:00	19:00
North	Sha Tau Kok District	Luk Keng Chan Uk	404	56	126	152	170
				13.86%	31.19%	37.62%	42.08%
Tai Po	Sai Kung North	Ping Chau Tai Tong	45	10	24	28	28
				22.22%	53.33%	62.22%	62.22%
Yuen Long	Pat Heung	Yuen Kong San Tsuen	165	52	91	119	149
				31.52%	55.15%	72.12%	90.30%

Resident Representative

District	Name of Rural Committee	Name of Village	Electorate	Cumulative Turnout (actual number of electors) Cumulative Hourly Turnout Rate (%)			
				13:00	15:00	17:00	19:00
North	Fanling District	Tong Hang (Upper)	95	21	37	42	52
				22.11%	38.95%	44.21%	54.74%